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NOTE: "XX = ZnEEM Rated current
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Am bient Compensation T
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IMRRE MRIERE

Capacity Corrention Factors For Ambient Temperatures
ST BT mE Temperature

current | - | 442 | £32/ 480\ \468 \| +77| %86 |+104 |[+122 |+140

Rating

AmpS % —10 +0 10 +20 +25 4+ 50 + 40 +50 + 60
3 1o 8A p.e .80 g7 of IR Qe £1.10 [1.25 |1.61 |2.00
O to 50A 74 ”as 83 0™ 1L0 | 165 1148 11.31 |1.55

DURIERE +25°C AEERL BIEZE Bl aREBRRIGRHITITR,
The unit is calibrated for ambient temperature of +25°Cs
o determine the rated current for a lower or higher ambient temperature,

use a correction factor as above.
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ZE BB Rated Voltage AC 125/250V DC 50V
ZNEER M Rated Current 3~50A

SREIGEEREEMR Interrupt Capacity | 125/250VX1000A 50VX200A
#f8 25BE Insulation Resistance | >500 M Q)

1 #BE ] 105 ENRE BB

Resettable Overload Capacity Ten Times Rated Current
/TEB5&R E Dielectric Strength 1,500Vac 1 minute

g5 Weight _ Approx 25¢g (0.90 OZ.)
[£F& Voltage Drop Less than 0.25V

2 i8] Reset Time 60Fb LA With 60 Seconds
B E75 3, Method of Operation | RType

TERE i !

Operating Temperature Range -107C~60°C ;
Eesdliome | RGN NF 7 BN P BE 22 I
Terminal 250QC or Tab. or Screw
INFEM R, M7/ 22 960 °C
Case Material Phonelic,GWIT=960°C

im T BE A ( MMRERE N 25°C) <65 °C

Temperature Rise at Terminal | ess than 65°C at 100% of
Block rated current
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Current Rat
IN AMpsS

& RE EB I
Ing

A

5 H

Typical
Resistance

()

Current Rating

& E BB

In Amps

Al
Typical

Res|stance

=5 fH

()

5.0

0.052

15.0

0.017

0.0

0.042

20.0

0.012

1.0

0.036

25.0

0.010

8.0

0.031

30.0

0.008

10.0

0.025

35.0

0.007

12.0

0.021

40.0

0.006
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Rated Current

Range

BNE BB &
Rated Voltage

TR/

Standard

ULeCLIL

478741

3~50A

125/250VAC
o0VDC

UL1OT7T

CSA C22.2 NO.235

TUV

50046704

3~40A

125/250VAC
50VDC

EN60934

CCC

2014010307693243

3~350A

125/250VAC
o0VDC

GB17701

CB

CN33786

3~50A

125/250VAC
50VDC

I[EC60934




